State of California
(Page 1 of 2)
AIR RESOURCES BOARD
EXECUTIVE ORDER A-27-66
Relating to Certification of New Heavy-Duty Motor Vehicle Engines
MACK TRUCKS, INC.
Pursuant to the authority vested in the Air Resources Board by Sections 43100,
43102 and 43103 of the Health and Safety Code; and

Ignition: Compression_X Compression with Glow Plug. Spark
Fuel Type(s) : Dedicated Flex-Fuel_ Dual-Fuel. Diesel X M100 M85
CNG LNG_ LPG Other ( specify)
Diesel Cert Fuel: 13 CCR 2282 40 CFR 86. 1313-90 40 CFR 86. 1313-94 X
Primary Intended Service Class: LHD MHD HHC Urban Bus
Exhaust ECS (incl. MFI, TC, CAC) : TC, CAC, ECM, DI
(use abbreviations per SAE J1930 SEP91)
Fuel Pump EGR PTOX /
Engine Model Rated HP
Fuel Rate
@Rated HP Injector ECM/PCM Valve Catalytic
(Eng Code) @RPM mm / stroke Part No. Part No. Converter
(1bs/hr) 313GC/ 114GC
Part No.
1MS Part No.
E7-454 454 @ 1800 249.3 (156.1) 5205-P3/324A 536-P9 N/A N/A
P4
5217-P2/324A 543-P9
P6
E7-427 427 @ 1800 230.2 (144.1) 5205-P3/324A 536-P8, N/A N/A
P4 P23
5217-P2 543-P8
E7-400 400 @ 1800 214.3 (134.2) 5205-P1/324A 536-P7 , N/A N/A
P4 P22
5217-P1
541-P7
543-P7
E7-375 375 @ 1800 198.5 (124.3) 5205-P1/324A 536-P10, P21 N/A V/A
P4
5217-P1 543-P10
E7-350 350 @ 1800 184.2 (115.3) 5205-P1/324A 536-P6, P17 , P20 N/A N/A
P3 541-P6
5217-P1 543-P6
E7-325 325 @ 1800 169.9 (106.4) 5205-P1/324A 536-P5, P15 N/A N/A
5217-P1
P3
543-P5
E7-300 300 @ 1800 156.4 (97.9) 5205-P1/324A 536-P4, P16 N/A N/A
P5 P19
5217-P1 543-P4
Date Issued:
Revisions :